



# SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LTD

Regd. Office: No. 100, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bangalore – 99

## UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2010 (₹ In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
	For the Quarter		Nine Months Ended		Financial Year Ended	Nine Months Ended	Financial Year Ended
	31.12.10	31.12.09	31.12.10	31.12.09	31.03.10	31.12.10	31.12.09
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited
1. a. Sales/Income from Operations	8,679.49	5,955.71	2,373.18	16,174.07	22,385.92	27,342.18	19,209.70
Less : Excise Duty	718.53	434.06	2,005.81	1,177.63	1,679.44	2,037.09	1,177.63
Net Operating Income	7,960.96	5,521.65	21,725.37	14,996.44	20,706.48	25,305.09	18,032.07
b. Other Operating Income	34.66	40.99	105.54	120.00	161.40	98.82	87.90
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>7,995.62</b>	<b>5,562.64</b>	<b>21,830.91</b>	<b>15,116.44</b>	<b>20,867.88</b>	<b>25,403.91</b>	<b>18,119.97</b>
2. <b>Expenditure</b>							
a. Increase/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-103.41	24.06	-377.27	65.47	127.65	-375.46	65.47
b. Consumption of raw materials	5,368.17	3,473.54	14,540.07	9,523.87	13,124.82	16,314.81	11,091.54
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. Employees cost	862.28	585.91	2,401.96	1,548.42	2,148.15	3,062.17	2,137.71
e. Depreciation	126.27	106.31	349.03	330.83	448.65	526.36	533.89
f. Other expenditure	488.91	317.46	1,456.93	1,021.25	1,380.92	1,994.82	1,422.84
<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>6,742.22</b>	<b>4,507.28</b>	<b>18,370.72</b>	<b>12,489.84</b>	<b>17,230.19</b>	<b>21,522.70</b>	<b>15,251.45</b>
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,253.40	1,055.36	3,460.19	2,626.60	3,637.69	3,881.21	2,868.52
4. Other Income	55.09	46.10	155.12	127.73	142.19	182.80	65.65
5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,308.49	1,101.46	3,615.31	2,754.33	3,779.88	4,064.01	2,934.17
6. Interest	189.37	122.92	464.76	433.31	573.51	548.74	462.75
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1,119.12	978.54	3,150.55	2,321.02	3,206.37	3,515.27	2,471.42
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. <b>Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities Before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>1,119.12</b>	<b>978.54</b>	<b>3,150.55</b>	<b>2,321.02</b>	<b>3,206.37</b>	<b>3,515.27</b>	<b>2,471.42</b>
10. Tax expense (Includes Rs. 54 lacs relating to prior year)	300.00	284.25	950.00	687.75	1,025.32	1,034.00	716.05
<b>Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities After tax (9-10)</b>	<b>819.12</b>	<b>694.29</b>	<b>2,200.55</b>	<b>1,633.27</b>	<b>2,181.05</b>	<b>2,481.27</b>	<b>1,755.37</b>
11. Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12. <b>Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)</b>	<b>819.12</b>	<b>694.29</b>	<b>2,200.55</b>	<b>1,633.27</b>	<b>2,181.05</b>	<b>2,481.27</b>	<b>1,755.37</b>
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,200.20	600.10	1,200.20	600.10	1,200.20	1,200.20	600.10
[Face Value Rs. 1/-per Share(Previous year Rs. 5/- Per Share)]							
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6,149.03	5,163.93	6,149.03	5,163.93	6,149.03	5,825.27	4,854.69
16. Earnings per shares (EPS-Rs) (after adjustment for stock split & bonus issue)							
a. Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.68	0.58	1.83	1.36	1.82	2.07	1.46
b. Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.68	0.58	1.83	1.36	1.82	2.07	1.46
17. Public shareholding							
-Number of Shares	58693713	5882084	58693713	5882084	58820840	58693713	5882084
-Percentage of shareholding	48.90	49.01	48.90	49.01	49.01	48.90	49.01
18. Promoters and Promoter Group shareholding							
a. Pledged / Encumbered							
-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b. Non-Encumbered							
-Number of Shares	61326287	6119916	61326287	6119916	61199160	61326287	6119916
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	51.10	50.99	51.10	50.99	50.99	51.10	50.99

Notes:

(1) The above Un Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31<sup>st</sup> January 2011.

(2) The Company has classified its products as Auto Components.

(3) Tax Expense includes Deferred Income Tax and Current Income Tax.

(4) Figures for the previous year has been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.

(5) The details of Investors Grievances during the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2010; Beginning - Nil, Received - Nil, Redressed - Nil, Pending - Nil.

(6) Limited Reviews was carried out by the Statutory Auditors on the above results of Suprajit Engineering Limited on a Standalone basis.

(7) The Board has declared an interim dividend of 20 % (Re. 0.20/-Per Share) for the year 2010-11 & fixed 17<sup>th</sup> February 2011 as Record Date for the purpose of payment interim dividend.

For and on behalf of the Board

**K. AJITH KUMAR RAI**

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Bangalore

Date: 31<sup>st</sup> January 2011

### CONSOLIDATED:

**SALES UP BY**  
42.34%

**PBT UP BY**  
42.24%